Company Registration Number 240282

ECCLESTON CRICKET CLUB, LIMITED
COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE
UNAUDITED ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

30 SEPTEMBER 2016

A

03/03/2017 #236
COMPANIES HOUSE



ECCLESTON CRICKET CLUB, LIMITED
COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET

30 SEPTEMBER 2016
2016
Note £
Fixed assets 2
Tangible assets
Current assets
Stocks 2,105
Debtors 764
Cash at bank and in hand , 4,260
7,129

Creditors: amounts falling due within one
year ) 6,146

Net current assets

Total assets less current liabilities

Reserves 3

. Income and expenditure account

. Members' funds

The Balance sheet continues on the following page.

424,089

983

425,072

425,072

425,072

2015

1,507
1,790
11,773

15,070

14,445

The notes on pages 3 to 4 form part of these abbreviated accounts.
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423,293

625

423,918

423,918

423,918




ECCLESTON CRICKET CLUB, LIMITED
COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET (continued)
30 SEPTEMBER 2016

For the year ended 30 September 2016 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of
the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

Directors' responsibilities:

. The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its accounts for the year in question in
accordance with section 476; and :

. The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with
respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

These abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions applicable to
companies subject to the small companies regime.

These abbreviated accounts were approved by the directors and authorised for iséue on “I(Q("zp\7,

and are signed on their behalf by:

Dr. C Norris, Director

Company Registration Number: 240282

The notes on pages 3 to 4 form part of these abbreviated accounts.
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ECCLESTON CRICKET CLUB, LIMITED
COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2016

Accounting policies

(a) Basis of accounting

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention, and in accordance with
the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective January 2015).

(b) Turnover
The turnover shown in the income and expenditure account represents income receivable for the year. Bar
and canteen sales are recognised at the date of receipt and ground hire is recognised at the date of hiring.

(¢) Fixed assets

All fixed assets are initially recorded at cost.The directors are of the opinion that the depreciation charge
and accumulated depreciation of the buildings are immaterial, since the company has a policy and
practice of regular maintenance and repair such that the previously assessed standard of the buildings is
maintained. The buildings are reviewed for impairment at the end of the accounting period and no
depreciation charge is made on the grounds of immateriality unless the estimated residual value of the
buildings is materially less than the carrying amount of the asset.

(d) Depreciation
‘Depreciation is calculated so as to write off the cost of an asset, less its estimated residual value, over the
useful economic life of that asset as follows:

Equipment - 15%

(e) Stocks
Stocks are valued at the lower of cost and net realisable value, after making due allowance for obsolete
.and slow moving items.

(f) Financial instruments

Financial instruments are classified and accounted for, according to the substance of the contractual
arrangement, as either financial assets, financial liabilities or equity instruments. An equity instrument is
any contract that evidences a residual interest in the assets of the company after deducting all of its
liabilities.



ECCLESTON CRICKET CLUB, LIMITED
COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2016

Fixed assets
Tangible Assets

£

Cost

At 1 October 2015 455,149
Additions 2,365
At 30 September 2016 457,514
Depreciation .
At 1 October 2015 31,856
Charge for year 1,569
At 30 September 2016 : - 33,425
Net book value

At 30 September 2016 424,089
At 30 September 2015 423,293

The directors are of the opinion that,due to the present use and unique nature of the land and buildings it
is impractical:to obtain a professional valuation.They are of the opinion however that the property would
have a value not less than its present book value.

Company limited by guarantee
The company:is limited by guarantee and the directors have no interest in the company's capital reserves.



