ECCLESTON CRICKET CLUB, LIMITED COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE UNAUDITED ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS 30 SEPTEMBER 2016

FRIDAY

A22

03/03/2017 COMPANIES HOUSE #236

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET

30 SEPTEMBER 2016

	2016			2015	
	Note	£	£	£	£
Fixed assets	2				
Tangible assets			424,089		423,293
Current assets					
Stocks		2,105		1,507	
Debtors		764		1,790	
Cash at bank and in hand		4,260		11,773	
		7,129		15,070	
Creditors: amounts falling due withir	ı one	•		ŕ	
year		6,146		14,445	
Net current assets			983		625
Total assets less current liabilities		•	425,072		423,918
D	2				
Reserves Income and expenditure account	3		425,072		423,918
meome and expenditure account			123,072		123,710
Members' funds			425,072		423,918
			<u>,</u>		

The Balance sheet continues on the following page.

The notes on pages 3 to 4 form part of these abbreviated accounts.

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET (continued)

30 SEPTEMBER 2016

For the year ended 30 September 2016 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

Directors' responsibilities:

- The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its accounts for the year in question in accordance with section 476; and
- The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

These abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime.

These abbreviated accounts were approved by the directors and authorised for issue on and are signed on their behalf by:

Dr. C Norris, Director

Company Registration Number: 240282

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2016

1. Accounting policies

(a) Basis of accounting

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention, and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective January 2015).

(b) Turnover

The turnover shown in the income and expenditure account represents income receivable for the year. Bar and canteen sales are recognised at the date of receipt and ground hire is recognised at the date of hiring.

(c) Fixed assets

All fixed assets are initially recorded at cost. The directors are of the opinion that the depreciation charge and accumulated depreciation of the buildings are immaterial, since the company has a policy and practice of regular maintenance and repair such that the previously assessed standard of the buildings is maintained. The buildings are reviewed for impairment at the end of the accounting period and no depreciation charge is made on the grounds of immateriality unless the estimated residual value of the buildings is materially less than the carrying amount of the asset.

(d) Depreciation

Depreciation is calculated so as to write off the cost of an asset, less its estimated residual value, over the useful economic life of that asset as follows:

Equipment

15%

(e) Stocks

Stocks are valued at the lower of cost and net realisable value, after making due allowance for obsolete and slow moving items.

(f) Financial instruments

Financial instruments are classified and accounted for, according to the substance of the contractual arrangement, as either financial assets, financial liabilities or equity instruments. An equity instrument is any contract that evidences a residual interest in the assets of the company after deducting all of its liabilities.

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2016

2. Fixed assets

rixed assets	Tangible Assets
Cost At 1 October 2015 Additions	455,149 2,365
At 30 September 2016	457,514
Depreciation At 1 October 2015 Charge for year At 30 September 2016	31,856 1,569 33,425
Net book value At 30 September 2016	424,089
At 30 September 2015	423,293

The directors are of the opinion that, due to the present use and unique nature of the land and buildings it is impractical to obtain a professional valuation. They are of the opinion however that the property would have a value not less than its present book value.

3. Company limited by guarantee

The company is limited by guarantee and the directors have no interest in the company's capital reserves.